Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS 10273	ommerce	
4.30-04	Attorney Docket No. 023349-00291 Date: April 30, 2004	
To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached original		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Patrizia NANNI		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Via delle Botteghe, 45/C-D Fraz. Veneri, 51010 PESCIA (Pistoia) Italy	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
Assignment Gecurity Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: <u>April 22, 2004</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	∕es ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	Included in attached check.	
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
04/2004 DTESSEM1 00000071 29204514 CC:8021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru copy of the original document. 	e and correct and any attached copy is a true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true April 30, 2004	

0

PATENT REEL: 015288 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT **OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

•

	(USA Patent Application,	Sole or Joint, For Inventions Ma	
Please return si	gned/recorded to:		Atty. Dkt. No. 023349-00291
In consideratio wit:	n of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and valuable con	sideration paid to each of the undersigned, to
INSERT	(1)NANNI Patrizia	(2)	
NAME(S) OF	(3)		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	(<u>) X b</u>	ox if continued on page 2
the receipt and suf transfer(s) unto:	ficiency of which are hereby acknow	ledged by the undersigned who a	t the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and
INSERT	VIMA IMPIANTI S.t.I		
NAME(S) OF			
ASSIGNEE(S)	Fraz. VENERI – 51010 PE	SCIA (Pistoia)	
& ADDRESS(F	S)_ITALY		
	all applications including any and all		tates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in ites, and reissues thereof; and all resulting
TITLE OF	Lifting Apparatus		
INVENTION			
for which the unde	ersigned executed an application for l	Letters Patents of the United State	es of America:
A, B and/or C	A. \square on even date herewith B. \square on		n
Letters Patent to s agree(s) that the ad AND the under representatives, de The undersigned	aid ASSIGNEE, for its interest as AS torney of record in said application s rsigned hereby agree(s) to testify and	SIGNEE, its successors, assigns hall hereinafter act on behalf of s execute any papers for ASSIGNI SIGNEE'S full protection and tit	EE, its successors, assigns and legal the in and to the invention hereby transferred.
INVEN	(TOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) X Y	aprisia lann	X_April 22, 2004	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u> <u>Mandial</u> Comme
	rizia NANNI)		v
2) X		X	
Name:			
3) X		X	
Name:			
4) X		X	
Name:			
		X	
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 015288 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 04/30/2004